

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 18384

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2009 in CRLA No. 414/1996
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN LAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 18384/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.for
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Respondent-in-person is present in the Court and
waives notice.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit and four weeks' time thereafter is allowed for
filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master