

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8621/2009

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN LAL SHARMA
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent-in-person has filed counter affidavit by
post.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that copy of the counter affidavit has not been
served so far.

Respondent No.1-in-person to serve copy of the
counter affidavit upon the learned counsel for the petitioner
within a week and file proof of service.

Item No.106

-2-

Petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit within four
weeks, as per order dated 9.11.2009 of the Hon'ble Court.

Registry to inform the respondent-in-person
immediately.

List again on 16.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

