

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2052 OF 2010

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN LAL VERMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lingaraj Sarangi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellant-State and the respondent in person.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master